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1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
3. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
4. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
5. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
6. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
7. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_01-4x4.dst
3.91x3.83 inches; 14,738 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
3. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
4. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
5. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
6. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
7. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_01-5x7.dst
5.09x4.98 inches; 18,420 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
3. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
4. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
5. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
6. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
7. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_01-6x10.dst
6.13x5.98 inches; 21,655 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
4. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
5. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
6. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
7. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_01-8x8.dst
7.85x7.65 inches; 26,932 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Bright Green (Sul-R:1278)
4. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_02-4x4.dst
3.90x3.89 inches; 15,855 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Bright Green (Sul-R:1278)
4. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_02-5x7.dst
5.01x4.98 inches; 19,694 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Bright Green (Sul-R:1278)
4. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_02-6x10.dst
6.02x5.98 inches; 23,161 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
3. Bright Green (Sul-R:1278)
4. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_02-8x8.dst
7.82x7.77 inches; 28,901 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors
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1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_03-4x4.dst
3.78x3.91 inches; 13,644 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_03-5x7.dst
4.98x5.12 inches; 16,924 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
4. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_03-6x10.dst
6.00x6.13 inches; 18,873 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Sunflower Gold (Sul-R:1333)
4. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_03-8x8.dst
7.72x7.87 inches; 24,396 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_04-4x4.dst
3.91x3.84 inches; 13,272 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_04-5x7.dst
5.08x4.99 inches; 16,670 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_04-6x10.dst
6.12x5.99 inches; 19,433 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Xmas Green (Sul-R:1051)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_04-8x8.dst
7.85x7.63 inches; 23,990 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors
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1. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
4. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_05-4x4.dst
3.91x3.83 inches; 18,015 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
4. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_05-5x7.dst
5.09x4.97 inches; 23,227 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
4. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_05-6x10.dst
6.12x5.97 inches; 27,309 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)
2. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
3. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
4. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_05-8x8.dst
7.85x7.65 inches; 34,624 stitches

7 thread changes; 7 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
8. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_06-4x4.dst
3.90x3.91 inches; 15,463 stitches

8 thread changes; 8 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
8. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_06-5x7.dst
5.00x5.02 inches; 18,901 stitches

8 thread changes; 8 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
8. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_06-6x10.dst
6.00x6.06 inches; 21,926 stitches

8 thread changes; 8 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
6. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
7. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
8. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_06-8x8.dst
7.83x7.87 inches; 27,546 stitches

8 thread changes; 8 colors
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1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_07-4x4.dst
3.87x3.91 inches; 15,152 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_07-5x7.dst
4.98x5.02 inches; 18,494 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_07-6x10.dst
5.98x6.04 inches; 21,029 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
2. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4.  (Sul-R:1290)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_07-8x8.dst
7.77x7.85 inches; 26,397 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
4. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_08-4x4.dst
3.83x3.91 inches; 15,936 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
4. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_08-5x7.dst
4.98x5.10 inches; 20,019 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
4. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_08-6x10.dst
5.98x6.12 inches; 22,892 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
2. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
3. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
4. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_08-8x8.dst
7.68x7.85 inches; 28,808 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors
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1. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_09-4x4.dst
3.92x3.91 inches; 13,183 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_09-5x7.dst
5.00x5.04 inches; 16,494 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_09-6x10.dst
6.00x6.00 inches; 19,013 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Dk. Ecru (Sul-R:1128)
2. Toast (Sul-R:1266)
3. Nile Green (Sul-R:1274)
4. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
5. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
6. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
7. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
8. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
9. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
10. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
11. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_09-8x8.dst
7.87x7.87 inches; 24,144 stitches
11 thread changes; 11 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_10-4x4.dst
3.91x3.78 inches; 13,550 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_10-5x7.dst
5.17x4.98 inches; 18,104 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_10-6x10.dst
6.20x5.98 inches; 21,130 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Goldenrod (Sul-R:1024)
2. Duck Wing Blue (Sul-R:1250)
3. Garden Green (Sul-R:569)
4. Poppy (Sul-R:1317)
5. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
6. Coral (Sul-R:1154)
7. Lt. Pink (Sul-R:1115)
8. Sterling (Sul-R:1295)
9. Blue Black (Sul-R:1182)

Easy_flamingo_blocks_10-8x8.dst
7.85x7.57 inches; 26,455 stitches

9 thread changes; 9 colors


